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for more info: bip.cargogate@munich-airport.de




Cargo Handling

Import # Service Unit Rate in € | Minimum Ratein €
1140248 |Handling loose Cargo per kg 0,22 29,97
1140493 [Handling Express [XPS] per kg 0,31 69,24
1140515 |Handling Hatching eggs [HEG) per kg 0,22 52,10
1140019 |Handling Live Animals [AVI] per AWB 52,10

1140477 |Handling Pharma (PIL) per kg 0,32 33,49
1041312 |Handling Transfer Goods per kg 0,22 34,67
1140388 |Handling Transfer Animal from Terminal per event 127,12

1140337 |Palletizing (Euro Pallet] [add. to handling) per piece 28,89

1140450 [Strapping (add. to handling) per unit 47,40

Storage
Storage Fee per started 24 h
Free Storage: HC Bhrs / NHC 12 hrs / AVI 3 hrs
No Free Storage for COL / CRT/ERT / FRO
Import # Service Unit Rate in € | Minimum Ratein €
1140108 |Storage HC per 100 kg 4,10 14,10
1140183 [Storage HC Refrigerated per kg 0,33 65,40
1140140 (Storage HC Deep frozen per kg 0,34 70,00
1140086 [Storage NHC per 100 kg 4,10 14,10
1140167 [Storage NHC Refrigerated per kg 0,33 65,40
1140124 [Storage NHC Deep frozen per kg 0,34 70,00
1140027 |Storage Live Animals [AVI] per hour per event 7,80
Material
[Invoiced by Cargogate)

Import # Service Unit Rate in € | Minimum Rate in €
4044134 [Adhesive Tape per roll 5,50

1140434 |DryIce per kg 4,15

1140442 |Dry Ice Transport per event 76,24

4044851 (Foil Stretch per meter 0,59

4044606 (Pallet Euro 800x1200 per piece 29,10

4044614 (Pallet One-Way per piece 21,10

Staff & Equipment

Import # Service Unit Rate in € | Minimum Ratein €
1140558 |Staff per 15 minutes 42,00

1140329 [Loading/Unloading Truck per kg 0,10 35,00
1140574 |Forklift 2,5t up to 8,0t per 15 minutes 81,25

1114425 [Towing Equipment 20t per 15 minutes 68,49

Cargogate Munich Airport
Border Inspection Post on behalf and account of
Flughafen Minchen GmbH

Tarifflist 2025
valid from 01. January 2025
(Rev.10]




Special Services

Import # Service Unit Rate in € | Minimum Ratein €
1124772 |Active Container incl. electricity supply per piece 28,89
3015394 [Administration Fee / ]

Surcharge for invoices under €50,00 Per piece 35,00
1140541 |Animal Care per event 150,00
1140299 |Animal Feed per event 18,24
1140523 |AVIin Tourist Traffic (incl. Cleaning, storage, handling,

AVI handling and feeding] 1st day per event 244,00
1140523 |AVIin Tourist Traffic (incl. Cleaning, storage, handling,

AVI handling and feeding] following days, per day per event 66.00
1140280 |Consolidation per kg 0,19 30,10
5024846 |Copy per piece 1,64
1140531 |Disbursement 10% per event 10%
1140302 |Disinfection after Quarantine per event 59,00
1124684 |Disposal of Waste per cbm 40,00
1140371 |Emergency Servicing of Live Fish per event 52,00
1114123 |Photo up to four pieces per event 26,50
1140191 |Preparation for Veterinary Inspection per AWB 64,00
1140256 |Split of Consignment per AWB 45,00
1140361 |Transport Animals/Animal Products BIP to Handler per event 35,00
1124528 |Transport to Veterinary/Phytosanitary Inspection per event 35,00

Min. = Minimum per AWB [Air Wayhill]

Short notice & cancellation

If the notification and acceptance of the proposal for the scheduled flight happens at short notice, there will be following

surcharge:
5015952 |Surcharge confirmation less than 2 days: 25% per kg
5015944 |Surcharge confirmation less than 2 weeks: 15% per event
5015960 [Surcharge Delay more than 2 hrs.: 15% per event
5015979 |Cancellation of flight less than 2 days: €1000,00 per event

Further services are available on request. All prices above are net prices excluding VAT.
This tariff is only valid in connection with our Standard Business Conditions published on our website: www.cargogate.com
Your contact: bip.cargogate@munich-airport.de

Cargogate Munich Airport
Border Inspection Post on behalf and account of
Flughafen Minchen GmbH

Tarifflist 2025
valid from 01. January 2025
(Rev.10]




	tarifflist-bip-e-2025-rev10
	tarifflist-bip-e-2025-rev10_
	BIP 2025_official


